
Ravensbury Criminal 
Damage To 
a Dwelling 

RIVERSIDE 
DRIVE 

Resident has caused damage to a glass pane of a door 
at the premises. Named suspect . 

02/10/2023 
22:39:00 

02/10/2023 
22:40:00 

Ravensbury Theft From 
Motor 
vehicle 

RAVENSBURY 
AVENUE 

Theft from vehicle 02/10/2023 
21:00:00 

03/10/2023 
08:00:00 

Ravensbury Theft From 
Motor 
vehicle 

BROOKFIELDS 
AVENUE 

Theft of motor vehicle 02/10/2023 
03:30:00 

02/10/2023 
04:30:00 

Ravensbury Theft From 

Motor 

vehicle 
 

ST HELIER 
AVENUE 

By means of suspect unknown breaking into victim’s van 
and stealing property from inside 

29/09/2023 
07:30:00 

29/09/2023 
08:30:00 

Ravensbury Theft/Takin
g of Motor 
vehicle 

MALMESBURY 
ROAD 

COMPANY VAN STOLEN FROM OUTSIDE LOCATION 05/10/2023 
07:00:00 

07/10/2023 
17:00:00 

Ravensbury Burglary in 
a Dwelling 

WANDLE ROAD suspect has broken into the victim’s garage door in order 
to steal but nothing of value to steal 

09/10/2023 
19:00:00 

10/10/2023 
07:30:00 

Ravensbury Theft From 
Motor 
vehicle 

SEDDON ROAD Person’s unknown have stolen a power saw from the 
back of victim van 

11/10/2023 
08:30:00 

11/10/2023 
10:00:00 

Ravensbury Criminal 
Damage To 
a Dwelling 

THE MEADS, 
WANDLE ROAD 

Unknown person/s have damaged bottom windowpane in 
front door 

12/10/2023 
23:00:00 

13/10/2023 
09:00:00 

Ravensbury Personal 
Property 

WANDLE ROAD SUSPECT ATTEMPTED TO BURGLE VICTIM'S HOUSE 16/10/2023 
14:45:00 

  

Ravensbury Burglary in 
a Dwelling 

BISHOPSFORD 
ROAD 

Victim states her ex-carer has entered her home using a 
key without authority and stolen items from within.. 

15/10/2023 
00:01:00 

  

Ravensbury Theft/Takin
g of Motor 
vehicle 

MORDEN ROAD Theft of motorbike 19/10/2023 
23:30:00 

20/10/2023 
10:40:00 

Ravensbury Criminal 
Damage To 
a Dwelling 

RIVERSIDE 
DRIVE 

Carer states resident caused criminal damage, before 
carer went on holiday 

24/10/2023 
17:14:00 

  



Ravensbury Burglary in 
a Dwelling 

MIDDLETON 
ROAD 

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY WHERE CAR STOLEN AND 
CAR KEYS 

29/10/2023 
22:00:00 

  

Ravensbury Burglary in 
a Dwelling 

MIDDLETON 
ROAD 

Victim states the door to his flat has been forced open by 
unknown suspect not seen. Nothing taken . No CCTV. 

20/10/2023 
14:00:00 

23/10/2023 
11:00:00 

 


