Ravensbury	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	RIVERSIDE DRIVE	Resident has caused damage to a glass pane of a door at the premises. Named suspect .	02/10/2023 22:39:00	02/10/2023 22:40:00
Ravensbury	Theft From Motor vehicle	RAVENSBURY AVENUE	Theft from vehicle	02/10/2023 21:00:00	03/10/2023 08:00:00
Ravensbury	Theft From Motor vehicle	BROOKFIELDS AVENUE	Theft of motor vehicle	02/10/2023 03:30:00	02/10/2023 04:30:00
Ravensbury	Theft From Motor vehicle	ST HELIER AVENUE	By means of suspect unknown breaking into victim's van and stealing property from inside	29/09/2023 07:30:00	29/09/2023 08:30:00
Ravensbury	Theft/Takin g of Motor vehicle	MALMESBURY ROAD	COMPANY VAN STOLEN FROM OUTSIDE LOCATION	05/10/2023 07:00:00	07/10/2023 17:00:00
Ravensbury	Burglary in a Dwelling	WANDLE ROAD	suspect has broken into the victim's garage door in order to steal but nothing of value to steal	09/10/2023 19:00:00	10/10/2023 07:30:00
Ravensbury	Theft From Motor vehicle	SEDDON ROAD	Person's unknown have stolen a power saw from the back of victim van	11/10/2023 08:30:00	11/10/2023 10:00:00
Ravensbury	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	THE MEADS, WANDLE ROAD	Unknown person/s have damaged bottom windowpane in front door	12/10/2023 23:00:00	13/10/2023 09:00:00
Ravensbury	Personal Property	WANDLE ROAD	SUSPECT ATTEMPTED TO BURGLE VICTIM'S HOUSE	16/10/2023 14:45:00	
Ravensbury	Burglary in a Dwelling	BISHOPSFORD ROAD	Victim states her ex-carer has entered her home using a key without authority and stolen items from within	15/10/2023 00:01:00	
Ravensbury	Theft/Takin g of Motor vehicle	MORDEN ROAD	Theft of motorbike	19/10/2023 23:30:00	20/10/2023 10:40:00
Ravensbury	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	RIVERSIDE DRIVE	Carer states resident caused criminal damage, before carer went on holiday	24/10/2023 17:14:00	

Ravensbury	Burglary in a Dwelling	MIDDLETON ROAD	RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY WHERE CAR STOLEN AND CAR KEYS	29/10/2023 22:00:00	
Ravensbury	Burglary in	MIDDLETON	Victim states the door to his flat has been forced open by	20/10/2023	23/10/2023
	a Dwelling	ROAD	unknown suspect not seen. Nothing taken . No CCTV.	14:00:00	11:00:00